2016.3③ 1
0.5mm Pitch, 5.8mm above the board, vertical connectors for FPC
FH40 Series
■Features
1. Reduction in connection man-hours (30%
reduction compared to our conventional
item)
Our unique actuator form enables the completion of

1
1
Number of contacts indicator
0.5
C
(0.12)
Pin No.1
A (FPC insertion slot dimension)
Note 1 : The coplanarity of each terminal lead within specified dimension is 0.1mm Max.
Note 2 : Packaged on tape and reel only. Check packaging specification.
Note 3 : Slight variations in color of the plastic compounds do not affect form, fit or function of the connector.
Note 4 : After reflow, the terminal plating may change color, however this does not represent a quality issue.
■Connector Dimensions
Unit : mm
Part No. HRS No. No. of Contacts A B C
FH40-10S-0.5SV 580-2104-6 10 5.57 8.2 4.5
FH40-20S-0.5SV 580-2105-9 20 10.57 13.2 9.5
FH40-24S-0.5SV 580-2106-1 24 12.57 15.2 11.5
FH40-30S-0.5SV 580-2108-7 30 15.57 18.2 14.5
FH40-40S-0.5SV 580-2107-4 40 20.57 23.2 19.5
FH40-45S-0.5SV 580-2101-8 45 23.07 25.7 22
FH40-50S-0.5SV 580-2100-5 50 25.57 28.2 24.5
FH40-60S-0.5SV 580-2109-0 60 30.57 33.2 29.5
FH40-64S-0.5SV 580-2102-0 64 32.57 35.2 31.5
FH40-80S-0.5SV 580-2103-3 80 40.57 43.2 39.5
Note 1 : Tape and reel packaging (1,000 pcs/reel, 500 pcs/reel).
   Order by number of reels.
N
ov